505479290 05/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5526094

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
LEONARD TITAYEVS	КΥ		05/10/2019
CLIFFORD JAY SHAP	PIRO		05/10/2019
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ		
Name:	DR. CLIFF'	S PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	1919 E. AT	LANTIC BLVD	
City:	POMPANO	BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33060		
Property Typ		Number	
Application Number:	164	13796	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		4)300-1501	
	•	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	essful, it will be sent
		that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Phone:	754		
Empoils	/54	3001500	
Email:		3001500 @conceptlaw.com	
Email: Correspondent Name	info		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	info e: SCC	@conceptlaw.com	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	info e: SCC 640	@conceptlaw.com DTT M. GARRETT	
Correspondent Name	info e: SCC 640 SUI	@conceptlaw.com DTT M. GARRETT 0 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: SCC 640 SUI FOF	@conceptlaw.com DTT M. GARRETT 0 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE TE 500	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: SCC 640 SUI FOF NUMBER:	@conceptlaw.com DTT M. GARRETT 0 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE TE 500 RT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e: SCC 640 SUI FOF NUMBER:	@conceptlaw.com DTT M. GARRETT 0 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE TE 500 RT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: SCC 640 SUI FOF NUMBER:	@conceptlaw.com DTT M. GARRETT 0 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE TE 500 RT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309 SHAP_DRC_19_NPA1 SCOTT M. GARRETT	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	e: SCC 640 SUI FOF NUMBER:	@conceptlaw.com DTT M. GARRETT 0 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE TE 500 RT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309 SHAP_DRC_19_NPA1 SCOTT M. GARRETT /Scott M. Garrett, Reg. 39,988/	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e: SCC 640 SUI FOF NUMBER: R:	@conceptlaw.com DTT M. GARRETT 0 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE TE 500 RT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309 SHAP_DRC_19_NPA1 SCOTT M. GARRETT /Scott M. Garrett, Reg. 39,988/	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Signed Assignment	e: SCC 640 SUI FOF NUMBER: R: R: ment#page1.tif ment#page2.tif	@conceptlaw.com DTT M. GARRETT 0 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE TE 500 RT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309 SHAP_DRC_19_NPA1 SCOTT M. GARRETT /Scott M. Garrett, Reg. 39,988/	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET JAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=Signed Assignr	e: SCC 640 SUI FOF NUMBER: R: R: nent#page1.tif nent#page2.tif nent#page3.tif	@conceptlaw.com DTT M. GARRETT 0 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE TE 500 RT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309 SHAP_DRC_19_NPA1 SCOTT M. GARRETT /Scott M. Garrett, Reg. 39,988/	

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: SHAP_DRC_19_NPA1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, LEONARD TITAYEVSKY, residing at 3800 Galt Ocean Drive, #1210, Fort Lauderdele, Florida, and a citizen of The United States of America, and CLIFFORD JAY SHAPIRO, residing at 4131 Cascada Circle, Cooper City, Florida, 33024, and a citizen of The United States of America, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to DR. CLIFF'S PRODUCTS, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 1919 E. Atlantic Blvd., Pompano Beach, Florida, 33060, The United States of America, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed in a nonprovisional design application for United States Letters patent which is entitled:

OHIN REST

in and to said application and any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, extensions, certificates, international, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or to which the benefits of the priority date of said application is or will be claimed; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as tho same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had the assignment not been made:

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in this or any other countries for said inventions in its own name;

Assignors agree that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment: execute forms and documents for all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of atomey and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Assignors covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; AND

Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT NV 12:8 8102/\$1/\$0 REEL: 049197 FRAME: 0350 From: Sandra Gasuv

m Fax: (984) 943-4933

05/08/2019 5:A8 PM

	Atto	rmey Docket	IO.: SHAP_ORC_19	_NPA1	
		Lean First As 05/10/	ssignor's Name RD TITAYEVSKY and ignor's Signature 9 of Execution		
Witness:	Print Name: Signature:				
	Name		signors? [X] YES	[]NO	

0510912019 5:88 PM

	UNPA1	No.: SHAP_DRC_15	Attorney Docket	
		Assignor's Name RD SAY SHAPIRO	aureo Aug	
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	of Execution	Print Name:	Witness:
			Signature:	
	(X) NO	Assignors? []YES	Names of Additional .	
		Page 3 of 4	:	

PATENT REEL: 049197 FRAME: 0353



RECORDED: 05/16/2019